## 501919162 05/14/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leonard Earl Sharpe	05/09/2012
Aaron M. Bergquist	05/09/2012
Erica Fay Prairie	05/08/2012
Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy	05/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Farget Brands, Inc.					
Street Address:	1000 Nicollet Mall					
City:	Minneapolis					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55403					

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13467807

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312 Email: asmith@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theodore M. Magee
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201200502 - T79.12-0291

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April B. Smith

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0681 )P \$40.00 1346780

501919162

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028200 FRAME: 0682

Docket No.

201200502

	W	HERE	AS, we	, Aar	on M	i. Bei	gquist	of Map	ie Pia	in, MN	, US	A; Leonare	f Earl Sha	npe	of St. Mic	chael,	MN,
USA;	Erica	Fay	Prairie	of 8	dinne	capoli	s. MN	, USA;	and	Jennifi	ar Ma	ary Warre	n Cassidy	ef of	Rogers,	MN,	USA
(hereir	after i	referr	ed to as	ASS	IGNO	ORS),	are the	invente	ns of	an inve	ntion	described	in an app	licati	ion for Let	tters P	atent
												having be-					
												Trademark	Office	by	Applier	ation	No.
13/46	7,807				, filed	}	ıy 9, 20	12			કાલો						

WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 1000 Nicotlet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including communation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its empoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

5/09/12	
DATE	Aaron M. Bergquist
DATE	Leonard Earl Sharpe
DATE	Erica Fay Prairie

ASSIGNME	Docket No.
	201200502
DATE	Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy

Docket No.

201200502

										f St. Michael, M	
										Rogers, MN, US	
										m for Letters Pate	
								~		even date herewit	-
and/or	being	identifiable		United				Trademark C	office by	Application N	0.
<del></del>	<del></del>		_, filed				; and				
	31 77 FFF Y	30.40 m	D. 1. T.				. 0.0	area chan		t own - room	0.6
N12 11 -										ving offices at 100	
										terest in and to t	
			a any ana	all Lette	ers Pater	nt(s) or	simiai	legal profection	n, foreign	or domestic, to	De
obtaine	d therefo	or;									
	NOW	THEREPAR		سواسيساس	المالية المسادات					i na de la compaña da la falla de la compaña	ı
aalmass	NOW,	THEREFUR	E, for goo	d and va	nuable (	consider	auon, i	ne receipt and	adequacy	of which is herel	ЭУ
inventi	seagea,	we transfer to	Assigned	, as succ	essors a	ind assig	gns, ou	r entire right, t	nie and int	erest in and to the	ne
opplient	ni, uic i	stinuise essii	ж аррисат	ion, corre	esponan liti-	ig dome	suc an	d toreign appar	canons me	luding continuational all Letters Patent(	M Car
										an Letters ratein convention; and v	
										to issue the Lette	
		r legal protecti			mici Elek	iciiidi w. V.	ALHOE C	n totoign equiva	gegre thoreon	to issue the Eene	1.5
	a. c/194144	regal protects	on to are,	and the con-							
	We au	thorize the A	ssionee, its	successo	ors and a	assions.	to inse	ert in this instru	ment the fi	ling date and seri	al
number		pplication whe									
								•			
	We au	thorize the As	signee, its s	uccessors	s and ass	signs, or	anyone	it may properly	designate,	to apply for Lette	rs
Patent c	r simila	r legal protecti	on, in its o	vn name	if desire	d, in any	and al	l foreign countri	es.		
			**					-			
										ecute any writing	
do any	act wha	tsoever confli	cting with	this Assi	gnment.	We, ou	r execu	utors or adminis	strators, wi	ll at any time upo	Эn
										signs, execute su	
										desirable to perfe	
									ng, maintai	ning, and enforcing	ng
the Lett	ers Pater	nt or similar le	gai protecti	on on the	inventi	on in any	and a	ll countries.			
			. 5	•						•	
								· · · ·		¥4.	
								1 (244)			
DATE		<del></del>				$\overline{\Lambda}$	aron M	f. Bergquist		2	
		•				,,	*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **			•,	
								()	~~		
	< à	-2012				_		1			
	) - <u>1</u>	- 2012					-Z				
DATE						L	eonard	Earl Sharpe			
				<del></del>		p.u					
DATE						E	rica Fa	y Prairie			

# ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 201200502 DATE Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy

Docket No.

201200502

WHEREAS, we, Aaron M. Bergquist of Maple Plain, MN, USA; Leonard Earl Sharpe of St. Michael, MN, USA; Erica Fay Prairie of Minneapolis, MN, USA; and Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy of Rogers, MN, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent entitled <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/BUSINESS CONTINUITY PLANNING TOOL">BUSINESS CONTINUITY PLANNING TOOL</a> , the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
DATE Aaron M. Bergquist
DATE Leonard Earl Sharpe
DATE) 2012 Edica Fay Prairie

ASSIGNMEN'	P Docket No.
	201200502
DATE	Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy

Docket No.

201200502

	201280302
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the incentified BUSINESS CONTINUITY PLANNING	f Maple Plain, MN, USA; Leonard Earl Sharpe of St. Michael, MN USA; and Jennifer Mary Warren Cassidy of Rogers, MN, USA inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent TOOL, the application having been executed on even date herewith, States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc. (hereing Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 is	after referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 1000 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the rs Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
invention, the above-identified application, correapplications, continuing applications, divisional agor similar legal protection issuing thereon and all	hable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby essors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the sponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation uplications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we nd Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters
We authorize the Assignee, its successor number of the application when ascertained.	rs and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filling date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters f desired, in any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successo do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assign request, without additional consideration, but at the additional writings and do such additional acts as the	ors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or ment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon e expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such e Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect the making amplication for and desirable to perfect
DATE	A aron M. Barrania
	Aaron M. Bergquist
DATE	Leonard Earl Sharpe
DATE	Frica Fay Prairie

Erica Fay Prairie

Docket No.

201200502

<u>5-8-12</u> date

ennifet Mary-Warren Cassidy

-2 of 2-